
 

CANTONMENT BOARD, DEOLALI 

NOTICE INVITING E- TENDER  
 

BACKGROUND IN BRIEF: The Cantonment Board, Deolali invite bids in e-Tender form through 

portal at www.eprocure.gov.in under TWO BID SYSTEM from Contractors who are registered with 

PWD, CPWD, MES, MJP, Zilla Parishad (ZP) or other Government Departments for appropriate 

class for work mentioned at Sr. No. 01 to 09 & ‘A’ Class electrical licenced Contractors for work 

mentioned at Sr. No. 10 & 11 for the following works during the year 2020-21 in Deolali 

Cantonment in the prescribed tender form as per details as under on the aforementioned 

portal. The tenderers may note that for each of the following work they will have to submit 

separate e-tender on the aforementioned portal; 

 (i) E-Tender Notice No. : R & B  Sr No.45/2020-21 

 (ii) Brief Description      : 

Sr 

No. 
 

 

1. 

Description of work 

 
 

 

2. 

Approx. 

Estimated cost 
of work 

in Rs. 

3. 

Earnest Money 

 
in Rs. 

 

4. 

Cost of 

Tender fee 
in Rs. 

 

5. 

1 Maintenance of Cantt. Fund roads with SDBC.  1.75 Cr. 3,50,000 10,000/- 

2. Maintenance of Cantt. Fund Buildings.     

3. Maintenance of Cantt. Fund Open Drains/ 

Retaining Wall/ Nullah bed.  

20 Lakhs 40,000 2000/- 

4. Maintenance of Cantt. Fund Underground 
Drains.  

75 Lakhs  1,50,000/- 5000/- 

5. Maintenance of Cantt. Fund Roads with WBM. 50 Lakhs    1,00,000/- 5000/- 

6. Maintenance of Cantt. Fund Roads with 

Concrete. 

03 Cr.    6,00,000/- 10,000/- 

7. White Wash/Colour Wash/Distemper/ 

Painting to the Cantonment Fund 

Buildings. 

10 Lakhs    20,000/- 1000/- 

8 Supply & fixing of  suitable pole clamps & 

brackets,  3”x20’  ‘B’ class GI pipe, 4 sq mm 

/6 sqmm 2 core  Alu. unarmored wire, FRP 

boxes etc in Deolali Cantonment  area. 

50 Lakhs 1,00,000/- 5000/- 

 

(iii) EMD :Amount shown in the table (Column–4) above connected with the work concerned                                               
(iv) Tender Fee:  Amount shown in the table (Column – 5) above connected with the work  

                                    concerned  (Non refundable). 

 

 
(v) SCHEDULE OF DATES FOR e-TENDERING: 

 

Sr. 
No.  

Activity Date & Time 

1. Publishing date    03/06/2020 after 04.00 PM  

2 Document Download start date    03/06/2020 on & after 5.00 PM 

3. Bid submission start date    03 /06/2020 on & after 6.00 PM 

4. E-Tender sale end date    23/06/2020  upto 2.00 PM 

5. Bid submission end date   24/06/2020  upto 5.00 PM 

6. Technical bid opening date   25/06/2020  after 5.00 PM 

7. Financial bid opening date   06/07/2020  after 4.00 PM 

http://www.e/


 

8. Uploading of Financial bid evaluation sheet   10/07/2020  after 5.00 PM 

 
For further details of Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) please log on to our website at 

www.eprocure.gov.in 
             
                                                                                                                                       Sd- xxx 

                                                                                                               Chief Executive Officer 

                                                                                                                                       Deolali 

           (AJAY KUMAR, I.D.E.S.) 
Tel : 2491206                       

Fax : (0253) 2492599                

NO. 407 /PW/ E-6/92 
Office of the Cantonment Board 

Deolali - 422 401. 

Date:  01.06.2020. 
 

 

http://www.e/

